South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:38:20 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H 3320 General Bill, By Wilkins, W.D. Smith, Harrison, Townsend, Harrell, Cato, Witherspoon, J. Brown, Chellis, Viers,
Merrill, E.H. Pitts, Agnew, Ballentine, Bingham, Cooper, Haley, Hinson, Owens, Rice, Toole, Umphlett, White, Ceips,
McLeod, Hagood and Thompson
Similar (S 0295, S 0679)
Summary: Naming of a road, highway, interstate, bridge, etc after a living person prohibited

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 57-3-605 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT NO STATE ROAD, HIGHWAY, INTERSTATE HIGHWAY, BRIDGE, INTERCHANGE, OR INTERSECTION
MAY BE NAMED FOR A PERSON WHO IS LIVING.

01/18/05
01/18/05
02/01/05
02/16/05
02/17/05
02/22/05
02/22/05

02/23/05
02/23/05
02/23/05
02/24/05
03/01/05
03/01/05

House
House
House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-47

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-47

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Ceips

Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-53
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: McLeod

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Hagood

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Miller, Scott, JE Smith, Moody-Lawrence, Townsend, Battle,
Barfield, GR Smith, Hamilton, Anderson, Vaughn, Loftis, and Leach HJ-11
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Thompson

Read second time HJ-39

Roll call Yeas-76 Nays-32 HJ-43

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-37

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-4

Page 1 of 1



