

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H 3320 General Bill, By Wilkins, W.D. Smith, Harrison, Townsend, Harrell, Cato, Witherspoon, J. Brown, Chellis, Viers, Merrill, E.H. Pitts, Agnew, Ballentine, Bingham, Cooper, Haley, Hinson, Owens, Rice, Toole, Umphlett, White, Ceips, McLeod, Hagood and Thompson

Similar (S 0295, S 0679)

Summary: Naming of a road, highway, interstate, bridge, etc after a living person prohibited

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 57-3-605 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT NO STATE ROAD, HIGHWAY, INTERSTATE HIGHWAY, BRIDGE, INTERCHANGE, OR INTERSECTION MAY BE NAMED FOR A PERSON WHO IS LIVING.

01/18/05	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-47
01/18/05	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-47
02/01/05	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Ceips
02/16/05	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-53
02/17/05	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: McLeod
02/22/05	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Hagood
02/22/05	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Miller, Scott, JE Smith, Moody-Lawrence, Townsend, Battle, Barfield, GR Smith, Hamilton, Anderson, Vaughn, Loftis, and Leach HJ-11
02/23/05	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Thompson
02/23/05	House	Read second time HJ-39
02/23/05	House	Roll call Yeas-76 Nays-32 HJ-43
02/24/05	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-37
03/01/05	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
03/01/05	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-4